CHERBOURG
Port

© Ports de NORMANDIE

PORT OF CHERBOURG
Cross-Chanel Shipping Terminal
F-50100 Cherbourg-en-Cotentin, France
& +33233233030-Fax +33 233444560



SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
COMMERCIAL PORT OF CHERBOURG

BORDER CONTROL POST

CUSTOMS PARKING

2021

Tariff applicable as from 1 January 2021

The charges herein are subject to modification in the light of decisions related to the
implementation of Brexit.

CONTENT

l. OVERVIEW ... .o p.3
. SIVEP CHARGES ..., p.3
1) Conventional freight .......oouviiiii e p.3

2) LIVE @NIMAIS ..o p.4

A) HOFSES ... p.4

D) Other animals ........ oo p.4

.  TEMPORARY STORAGE FACILITIES (IST) «.cooveeeeeeeeeee. p.4




OVERVIEW

The Cherbourg SIVEP (Department of veterinary and phytosanitary border control)
comprises:

o the Cherbourg Border Control Post (BCP), as accredited by European
Commission Decision C (2019) 2900 (final) of 11 April 2019. It is responsible
for the import control of the following live animals and animal products:

HC: products intended for human consumption (frozen, chilled or without temperature
conditions)

NHC: products not intended for human consumption (frozen, chilled or without temperature
conditions)

U: ungulates of the equidae family only

E: registered equidae within the meaning of Directive 90/426/EEC

O: other live animals (including zoo animals)

o The Designated Point of Entry (DPE) of Cherbourg is responsible for the
import control of animal feed of non-animal origin.

o The Community Paoint of Entry (CPE) of Cherbourg is responsible for the
phytosanitary import control of plants and plant products.

I. SIVEP CHARGES

The SIVEP applies the following charges (on top of the fee for the veterinary and
phytosanitary import controls as stipulated in the decree of 25 June 2012).

ALL PRICES ARE IN EURO AND SUBJECT TO VAT

Daily charges apply per 24-hour day, from midnight to midnight, or part thereof, unless
otherwise stated.

Weekday/Saturday hours (WS) apply from 06:00 to 21:59, from Monday to Saturday, except
for public holidays.

Night/Sunday/Public Holiday hours (NSPH) apply at all other times.

Hourly charges apply per hour or part thereof.

1) Conventional freight

Flat-rate charge for presentation to the SIVEP — per vehicle ... 23.00
Transfer from the parking area to the SIVEP — per unaccompanied vehicle ............... 32.97
Transfer from the SIVEP to the parking area — per unaccompanied vehicle ............... 32.97
Truck unloading for inspection, per pallet ... 1.00
Truck reloading after inspection, per pallet ..............oooo i 1.00
Unloading or reloading of non-palletized goods, per hour, per officer WS................... 50.90
Unloading or reloading of non-palletized goods, per hour, per officer HSPH ............ 101.80
Placing under consignment, per pallet (dry) ... 1.00
Placing under consignment, per pallet (frozen, chilled) ...........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 15.00
Storage under consignment, per day, per pallet (dry) ... 0.55



Storage under consignment, per day, per pallet (frozen, chilled) ..............cccceeiiii. 0.65

Depalletizing or repalletizing, per pallet .........cccooo i 15.00
Supply of expendable pallets, per pallet ... 6.00
Pallet shrink-wrapping, per PallEt...............uuuuuiiimiiiiiiiiiiiii e 3.60
Pallet strapping, Per Pl ..........uee i 3.00
Provision of staff — per officer per hour (WS) ..o, 50.90
Provision of staff — per officer per hour (NSPH) .............uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 101.80
Waste — removal Of JOOUS ........oooviiiiiiiiiiiii e actual cost

1) Live animals

a) Horses
Flat-rate charge for presentation to SIVEP, per animal............cccccoeeeeiiiiiniiiiiiieenn e, 10.00
Board in a stall, per animal, PEr daY ..............uuuuuuuummmumiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeiiieeeee e 15.00
Flat-rate charge for bedding/mucking out/waste, per animal...............ccccccuvviiviiiininnnnn. 60.00

a) Other animals

Flat-rate charge for presentation to SIVEP, small animals, per animal ......................... 5.00
Board in a cage, per animal, PEr QAY ............uuuuueueummmmeiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiiiieeeeeneeeeeeeeeeee e 10.00
Flat-rate charge for bedding/mucking OU/WASEE ............ceeiiieeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 30.00

[I. TEMPORARY STORAGE FACILITIES (IST)

The Commercial Port of Cherbourg is licensed to operate Temporary Storage Facilities (IST).
Non-EU goods may be stored in an IST for up to 90 days.

Transfer — per unaccompanied vehicle per operation ...........c.occevvvvviiieiineeee e, 32.97
Parking — per vehicle per day, from the 4" day..........cccccouvevieiiiecie e 16.70
Refrigerated trailer hOOK-Up — Per KW ..........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 0.32
Truck unloading for inspection, per pallet .........ccoeiiiiiiiiiic e 10.00
Truck reloading after inspection, per pallet ..., 10.00
Unloading or reloading of non-palletized goods, per hour, per officer WS................... 50.90
Unloading or reloading of non-palletized goods, per hour, per officer HSPH ............ 101.80
Placing under consignment, per pallet (Ary)..........oooviieiii e 10,00
Storage under consignment, per day, per pallet (dry) ... 0.55
Depalletizing or repalletizing, per Pallet .............uuuueuiuiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee 15.00
Supply of expendable pallets, per pallet ...... ..o 6.00
Pallet shrink-wrapping, Per PAllEt.............uuuuuuuuiuriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 3.60
Pallet strapping, PEI PAIET ..........uueuiiiiiiiiiieieiiii bbb 3.00
Provision of staff — per officer per hour (WS) ... 50.90
Provision of staff — per officer per hour (NSPH) ..o 101.80
Destruction and removal Of QOOUS ...........uuuueriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiebee e actual cost



